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Electronic pressure switch  Stainless steel diaphragm sensor type

PPD-S Series
Suction confirmation of wet workpiece
Can be used with drain containing plant air

How to order

Features

Stainless steel diaphragm sensor is used for 
sensor section
This can be used with drain containing plant 
air. 
For vacuum, withstanding pressure is 3-fold 
reinforced. This can be used for positive / 
air blow. 

Specifications

Descriptions PPD-S-P10PKN PPD-S-P01AKN PPD-S-V01AHN
Pressure sensitive element

Working fluid

Type of pressure

Rated pressure range

Min. display digit

Withstanding pressure

Leakage amount

Indicator

Display precision (25    )

Temperature characteristics (0 to 50    )

Power voltage

Current consumption

Output responsiveness

Output type

Output rated

Voltage drop

Set point holding

Lead wire

Working temperature

Use humidity

Mechanical vibration proof

Protective structure

Stainless steel diaphragm pressure sensor

Air, compressed air (including water, oil content, drain), non-corrosive gas

Gauge pressure

0 to 98kPa

588kPa

1cm3/min. (ANR) or less

2 1/2 digit red LED display character height 8mm

12 to 24 VDC     10% (ripple ratio 1% or less)

50mA or less

Approx. 5msec

NPN transistor open collector output 1 point

MAX 30 VDC 100mA

1.2V or less

EEPROM

Oil resistance vinyl code 3-conductor (0.2mm2 isolator outer diameter    1.1) 1m

0 to 50    

0 to 85% (no dew condensation)

10 to 55Hz compound amplitude 1.5mm, 2 hour per X, Y, Z direction

IP40 or equivalent

0 to -100kPa

588kPa

0 to 0.98MPa

0.01MPa

1.47MPa

2%F.S.

4%F.S.

3%F.S.

5%F.S.

1kPa

P10PKNPPD HSS

Pressure range 0 to 0.98MPa
Panel mount installation<Example of model number> PPD-S-P10PKN-HS

P10PKN
P01AKN
V01AHN

6B
HS

0 to 0.98MPa
0 to 98kPa
0 to -100kPa

Rear side Rc1/8, with bracket
Panel mount installation, with push-in joint 6mm

A Pressure range

B Installation attitude

A Pressure 
range

B Installation 
attitude

Note: CE-compatible parts are available as custom orders. Contact CKD for details. 

Refer to Intro 32 for details.

(Internal circuit and connection method)
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Load

100mA or less 12 to 
24VDC

For an inductive
load such as a relay, 
provide surge 
measures with a 
flywheel diode on 
the load.

 If surge voltage may be applied on the 
power line, provide separate measures 
on the source of the surge and on the 
power line.

B

Port

Tr: NPN output transistor
D: Power supply reverse connection protection diode
Z: Output element protection diode
B: Variable resistor
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Dimensions

 PPD-S-******-6B

 PPD-S-******-HS

PPD-S Series

Dimensions

Installation hole machining dimensions

Bracket and set screw attached

25

34

44

3.4

14

39

7

1.
6

27

    6

2-M3 set screw

Rc (PT) 1/8

*28

Lead wire length 1m

18

3.
6

3

3.6

2-installation hole
52

59

2-M3

18

28

Installation panel machining drawing

· Panel vessel, panel holder, panel holder end

  and set screw (M3 x 12) 2 pieces attached

Plate thickness t 0.8 to 3.5

Push-in joint 6mm

2-set screw
(M3-12)

Panel vessel

Panel holder

2.5

 (46.5)

 (72)

0.8 to 3.5

*36

Lead wire length 1m

3.4

4-R3 or less

*33    0.5

Panel holder end

   Refer to Safety precautions of PPD-S Series on pages 1089 to 1091 for precautions.
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